

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM

CORRIGENDUM-2

IFB NO. CDI0622P19

This Corrigendum No. 2 dated 02.04.2019 to IFB No. CDI0622P19 for “Hiring of services for providing assistance in Land Acquisition Matters of Oil India Limited (OIL) in the state of Assam & Arunachal Pradesh” is issued to notify the following:

1. Clauses under BEC-BRC of the tender have been amended as under:

Sl. No.	IFB Section	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	BEC-BRC	<p>1.1 Technical Criteria.</p> <p>Bidder must have experience of successfully completing at least one SIMILAR work of value Rs. 1,00,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crore) only in previous 07 (seven) years reckoned from the original bid closing date with PSUs / Central Government / State Government Organization / Public Limited Company. The executed similar work should be in the State of Assam and/or Arunachal Pradesh.</p>	<p>1.1 Technical Criteria.</p> <p>Bidder must have experience of successfully completing at least one SIMILAR work of value Rs. 1,00,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crore) only in previous 07 (seven) years reckoned from the original bid closing date with PSUs / Central Government / State Government Organization / Public Limited Company / *Private Limited Company having turnover - ‘Rs. 500 Crore and above’.</p> <p>*To establish compliance to the same, the bidder shall have to submit the Audited Balance Sheet or CA certificate of the Private Limited Company for whom they have executed SIMILAR Work.</p>
		<p><u>Note 1 to BEC Clause No. 1.1:</u></p> <p>“SIMILAR work” mentioned above means experience in “Providing services in acquisition / procurement of land and in various documentation works and other associated jobs pertaining thereto as well as mutation of land etc. The experience must be in the state of Assam and Arunachal Pradesh.”</p>	<p><u>Note 1 to BEC Clause No. 1.1:</u></p> <p>“SIMILAR work” mentioned above means experience in “Providing services in acquisition / procurement of land and in various documentation works and other associated jobs pertaining thereto as well as mutation of land etc.”</p>

2. Note No. 2 under Part-II SOQ of the tender has been corrected as under:

2.	PART-II SOQ	Notes: 2. Tenure of Agreement: 02 (two) years from date of issue of 1st work order. Note: The Contract shall have a provision of extension for another 01 (one) year at the same terms & conditions and at mutually agreed rates limited to original contract rates at the discretion of OIL.	Notes: 2. Tenure of Agreement: 04 (four) years from date of issue of 1st Work Order. Note: The Contract shall have a provision of extension for another 01 (one) year at the same terms & conditions and at mutually agreed rates limited to original contract rates at the discretion of OIL.
-----------	--------------------	--	--

3. Bid Closing/Bid Opening extended as per following:

- i. Bid Closing Date & Time: Extended up to 18.04.2019 [1100 Hrs (IST)]
- ii. Bid Opening Date & Time: Extended up to 18.04.2019 [1400 Hrs (IST)]

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com.

SR. OFFICER – CONTRACTS(S)